Case 19-15959-mkn Claim 36-1 Filed 11/07/19 Page 1 of 7

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 Jagged Peak, Inc.

RECEIVED
{Spouse, if filing) NDV O 6 291§

United States Bankruptcy Court for the:  District of Nevada

Case number 19-15959-mkn BMC GRGUP

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 04/19

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim

1. Who is the current

SupplyOne Tampa Bay, Inc.

creditor? - - - ——
Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)
Other names the creditor used with the debtor SUPplyOne
2. Has this claim been  No

acquired from

someone else? O Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
and Payments to the different)
creditor be sent? Brian Hockett, Thompson Coburn LLP Daniel Gallagher, CFO, SupplyOne Tampa Bay
Federal Rule of Name Name
B P .
o 2002y " One U.S. Bank Plaza, Suite 2700 13200 40th Street North
Number Street Number Street
St. Louis MO 63101 Clearwater FL 33762
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 314-552-6461 Contact phone 727-573-1822
Contact email DhOCKett@thompsoncoburn.com Contactemait dgallagher@supplyone.com

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4. Does this claim amend ﬂ No

one already filed? U Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM /DD 1 YYYY

5. Do you know ifanyone ¥ No

else has filed a proof [ ves Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

JAGGED PEAK Ctl ID

[EEEMRALR
00036
Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1



Case 19-15959-mkn Claim 36-1 Filed 11/07/19 Page 2 of 7

m Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

you use to identify the
debtor?

6. Do you have any number

O No
¥ Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor: 3 4 1 4

7. How much is the claim?

$ 536,176.19 . Does this amount include interest or other charges?
o No

O Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)}{2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the
claim?

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Goods sold under Managed Services Agreement

9. lIs all or part of the claim
secured?

ﬂNo

O Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
Nature of property:

O Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

O Motor vehicle

1 Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for

example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has

been filed or recorded.)

Value of property:

Amount of the claim that is secured: $

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: § (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  §

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
U Fixed
{1 variable
10. Is this claim based on a Z No
lease?
{J Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $

11. Is this claim subjectto a
right of setoff?

ZNO

O Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim page 2




Case 19-15959-mkn Claim 36-1 Filed 11/07/19 Page 3 of 7

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly

in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

12. Is all or part of the claim H No
entitled to priority under

0 Yes. Check one: Amount entitled to priority

J Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under

11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $

nonpriority. For example,

T Up to $3,025* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for

personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). $
o Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $13,650*) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor’s business ends, whichever is earlier. $
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(4).
O Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
O Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
O Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/22 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP

to establish local rules

1s.

A person who files a
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned forup to §
years, or both.

3571.

5005(a)(2) authorizes courts

specifying what a signature

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and

Check the appropriate box:

i am the creditor.

[ 1 am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.

1 1 amthe trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
O 1ama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

fraudulent claim could be | have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true

and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executedondate (€ 7% 70(4

iosd

‘ Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name Daniel Gallagher
First name Middle name Last name
- Chief Financial Officer
itle
Company SupplyOne Tampa Bay, Inc.
Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
Address 13200 40th Street North
Number Street
Clearwater FL 33762
City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 727-573-1822 email dgallagher@supplyone.com

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim page 3




Case 19-15959-mkn Claim 36-1 Filed 11/07/19 Page 4 of 7

314552 6000 main
THO M PSO N One US Bank Plaza 314552 7000 fax
g C O B U R N LLP St. Louis, MO 63101 thompsoncoburn.com

Brian W. Hockett
314 552 6461 direct
bhockett@thompsoncoburn.com

November 5, 2019

VIA FEDEX

BMC Group, Inc.

Attn: Jagged Peak Claims Processing

3732 West 120th Street
Hawthorne, CA 90250

Re: Inre Jagged Peak, Inc., Case No. 19-15959
SupplyOne Tampa Bay, Inc. Proof of Claim
Dear Madam or Sir:

Please find enclosed a proof of claim filing on behalf of SupplyOne Tampa Bay, Inc. in the Jagged
Peak, Inc. bankruptcy case.

| have also enclosed an additional copy of the proof of claim and postage prepaid, self-addressed
envelope for you to send me a file stamped copy for my records.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Thompson Coburn LLP

Enclosures



Case 19-15959-mkn Claim 36-1 Filed 11/07/19 Page 5 of 7

In re Jagged Peak, Inc. Case No. 19-15959

Proof of Claim — SupplyOne Tampa Bay, Inc.

This proof of claim evidences the claims of SupplyOne Tampa Bay, Inc. (“Claimant™) against the
bankruptcy estate of Jagged Peak, Inc. (“Debtor™).

Claimant is a creditor of Debtor pursuant to a certain Managed Services Agreement for delivery of goods
thereunder based on the amount of outstanding invoices as of the Petition Date. A list of outstanding
invoices is attached hereto as Exhibit A. As of the Petition Date, Debtor owed Claimant $536,176.19.

Claimant’s Reservation of Rights

Claimant expressly reserves the right to amend, restate and/or supplement this proof of claim to: (i)
add and/or include any additional amounts or claims not referenced herein; (ii) provide any
additional documentation that may be necessary or appropriate to further evidence and/or
establish Claimant’s claim; and/or (iii) restate the nature and/or classification of this proof of claim
(or any portion of this proof of claim) for any reason (including, but not limited to, any
determination that all or any portion of this proof of claim is properly allowable as a priority,
administrative expense and/or secured claim).

The filing of this proof of claim shall in no way be construed or deemed a consent and/or waiver on
the part of the Claimant to have any matters or controversies other than the allowance and
payment of this claim adjudicated by the Bankruptcy Court and Claimant hereby expressly
reserves its rights to contest the Bankruptcy Court’s authority to adjudicate any and all such
matters and controversies.



SupplyOne Tampa Bay, Inc. Jagged Peak, Inc. as of 9/23/19

Customer Name
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, inc
Jagged Peak, inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
lagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc

Case 19-15959-mkn

Type Invoice #

IN

279588
280569
280596
280599
280640
280641
280665
280693
280695
280929
280979
280980
280981
280982
280983
280984
280985
281041
281076
281083
281084
281121
281127
281128
281157
281158
281233
281256
281258
281316
281354
281355
281356
281357
281358
281470
281471
281577
281578
281579
281580
281583
281635
281636
281637
281670
281672
281722
281723
281797
281822
281823
281910
281911
281912
281987

3132
3132
3132
3337
3370
3132
3129
3129
3337
3375
3231
3238
3128
3129
3129
3130
3135
3132
3130
3238
3395
3131
2748
3132
3401
2749
3135
3132

3132
3130
3129
3238
3405
3375
3261
3353
3357
3356
3354
3404
3408
3420
3132
3132
3131

3416
2392
2749
3132
3132
3375
3128
3131
2749

Invoice Date
7/31/2019
8/15/2019
8/15/2019
8/16/2019
8/16/2019
8/16/2019
8/16/2019
8/19/2019
8/19/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2018
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/26/2019
8/26/2019
8/27/2019
8/27/2019
8/27/2019
8/27/2019
8/27/2019
8/27/2019
8/27/2019
8/29/2019
8/29/2019
8/30/2019
8/30/2019
8/30/2019
8/30/2019
8/30/2019
8/30/2019
8/30/2019
8/30/2019
8/30/2019
8/30/2019

9/3/2019
9/3/2019
9/4/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/6/2019
9/6/2019
9/6/2019
9/6/2019

Due Date

9/29/2019
10/14/2019
10/14/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/18/2019
10/18/2019
10/20/2019
10/20/2019
10/20/2019
10/20/2019
10/20/2019
10/20/2019
10/20/2019
10/20/2019
10/21/2019
10/21/2019
10/22/2019
10/22/2019
10/22/2019
10/22/2019
10/22/2019
10/22/2019
10/22/2019
10/25/2019
10/25/2019

8/27/2019
10/26/2019
10/26/2019
10/26/2019
10/26/2019
10/26/2019
10/26/2019
10/28/2019
10/28/2019
10/29/2019
10/29/2019
10/29/2019
10/29/2019
10/29/2019
10/29/2019
10/29/2019
10/29/2019
10/29/2019

8/30/2018

11/2/2019

11/2/2019

11/3/2018

11/4/2019

11/4/2018

11/5/2019

11/5/2019

11/5/2019

11/5/2019

Claim 36-1 Filed 11/07/19 Page 6 of 7

Orig. Inv. Amount
$7,633.95
$15,205.85
$2,952.00
$15,478.17
$479.00
$9,792.00
$7,957.65
$4,800.00
$13,611.60
$5,426.40
$70.00
$7,380.00
$7,361.43
$10,612.00
$4,320.00
$2,354.40
$6,730.25
$10,273.49
$8,836.00
$2,584.00
$300.00
$12,157.30
$775.00
$2,017.50
$2,020.30
$1,085.00
$5,103.08
$13,175.00
(51.50)
$10,684.08
$2,843.76
$5,050.00
$7,380.00
$5,904.00
$5,904.00
$1,234.00
$6,083.52
$4,590.30
$6,090.44
$6,090.44
$200.00
$5,392.00
$2,586.45
$15,235.50
$3,948.00
$15,115.35
($268.50)
$238.35
$2,676.04
$6,665.00
$11,111.12
$4,035.00
$5,904.00
$16,291.76
$2,467.50
$11,524.00

EXHIBIT A




Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc
Jagged Peak, Inc

Case 19-15959-mkn

281988
282082
282083
282084
282180
282181
282182
282222
282223
282224
282225
282226
282227
282288
282289
282341
282342
282384
282385
282427
282428
282429
282462
282463
282464
282591
282726
282727
282805
282806
283115
283117
283118

3132
3457
3132
3131
3132
3132
3135
3231
3452
3128
3129
3425
3426
3482
3130
3128
3128
3132
3130
3406
3424
3131
3131
3132
3132
2748
3129
3130
3131
3507
3131
3131
3131

Claim 36-1 Filed 11/07/19

9/6/2019

9/9/2019

9/9/2019

9/9/2019
9/10/2019
9/10/2019
9/10/2019
9/11/2019
9/11/2019
9/11/2019
9/11/2019
9/11/2019
9/11/2019
9/11/2019
9/11/2019
9/12/2019
9/12/2019
9/12/2019
9/12/2019
9/13/2019
9/13/2019
9/13/2019
9/13/2019
9/13/2019
9/13/2019
9/16/2019
9/17/2019
9/17/2019
9/18/2019
9/18/2019
9/13/2019
9/13/2019
9/13/2019

Page 7 of 7

11/5/2019

11/8/2019

11/8/2019

11/8/2019

11/9/2019

11/9/2019

11/9/2019
11/10/2019
11/10/2019
11/10/2019
11/10/2019
11/10/2019
11/10/2019
11/10/2019
11/10/2019
11/11/2019
11/11/2019
11/11/2019
11/11/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019
11/15/2019
11/16/2019
11/16/2019
11/17/2019
11/17/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019

$6,307.32
$1,040.92
$4,842.00
$12,363.40
$10,078.82
$12,437.25
$6,857.89
$70.00
$1,957.89
$8,353.48
$10,448.80
$1,519.40
$1,420.00
$5,426.40
$1,425.00
$14,957.13
$1,136.00
$7,203.82
$5,008.95
$14,760.00
$1,420.00
$11,252.25
$1,944.37
$10,450.65
$9,262.16
$4,185.00
$9,854.41
$2,484.60
$8,028.55
$3,500.00
($11,252.25)
$10,732.25
$1,233.75

$536,176.19



District of Nevada
Claims Register

19-15959-mkn JAGGED PEAK, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION
Judge: MIKE K. NAKAGAWA Chapter: 11

Office: Las Vegas Last Date to file claims: 01/15/2020
Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt): 03/16/2020
Creditor: (10990067) Claim No: 36 Status:

SUPPLYONE TAMPA BAY, Original Filed Filed by: CR

INC Date: 11/07/2019 Entered by: BMC GROUP, INC.
C/O THOMPSON COBURN Original Entered (1)

LLP Date: 11/07/2019 Modified:

ATTN: BRIAN HOCKETT
ONE US BANK PLAZA, SUITE
2700

ST. LOUIS, MO 63101

Amount claimed: $536176.19

History:

Details  36-1 11/07/2019 Claim #36 filed by SUPPLYONE TAMPA BAY, INC, Amount claimed: $536176.19
(BMC GROUP, INC. (1))

Description: (36-1) Goods sold
Remarks: (36-1) ClaimsAgent Recvd: 11/6/2019

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: JAGGED PEAK, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION
Case Number: 19-15959-mkn

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 09/16/2019

Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* |$536176.19
Total Amount Allowed*

*Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual
amounts.

Claimed Allowed
Secured
Priority

Administrative





